PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Smithkline Beecham Corporation	10/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSK LLC	
Street Address:	One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12995689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)483-7977

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-483-2370
Email: usciprtp@gsk.com

Correspondent Name: GlaxoSmithKline, Global Patents
Address Line 1: Five Moore Drive, PO Box 13398

Address Line 2: Bide C.2111.2F

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709-3398

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PR62918/RJS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yolanda Vines

Total Attachments: 3

source=NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=NAME CHANGE#page2.tif source=NAME CHANGE#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025497 FRAME: 0565

H \$40.00 129956

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

A DELAWARE CORPORATION "SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF "GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC", WAS

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2009, AT 12:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

4746253 8317

091031118

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7651083

DATE: 11-19-09

PATENT REEL: 025497 FRAME: 0566

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 FM 10/27/2009 FILED 12:07 FM 10/27/2009 SKV 090966589 - 4746253 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Penosylvania
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delsware.
3.) The date the corporation first formed is June 29, 1929
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>SmithKline Beecham Corporation</u>
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is GlaxoSmithKline LLC
6) The effective time and date of this certificate of conversion shall be 9.02 A.M. on Orboher 21 of 2009.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
Name: William J. Mesher, VP & Secretary

Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 025497 FRAME: 0567

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION" TO "GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009,

AT 12:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

4746253 8100V

090966589

You may verify this certificate online at corp, delaware, gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7605680

DATE: 10-27-09

PATENT REEL: 025497 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 12/14/2010